Project Summary Sheet

Project Name: Briar Crest Drainage Improvements

Project Number: 23-01223

Project Limits: Salado Creek Trib F to Briar Crest

Watershed: Salado Creek

District: 10

Funding Information

	Fund	Year	Amount
SW	Revenue Bond	2011	\$ 250,000
			-
			-
			-
			-
Tota	al Funding		\$ 250,000

Cost Information

Categor	Category	
Design		
Real Estate	\$	-
Environmental	\$	-
Miscellaneous	\$	182,646
Construction		
Total Cost	\$	182,646



Project Description

The purpose of this project is to assist in mitigating localized street flooding on Briarcrest Dr. between Briarfern and Briarledge. The proposed improvements will construct a concrete culvert structure at Briarcrest and convey storm water to a proposed earthen channel parallel to Briar Crest. The earthen channel will convey the run off to Salado Creek Tributary F and reduce the extent of existing floodplain.

Project Type: Drainage Consultant SADG

Project Status Design (70% Plans)

Constr. Start Date July 2014
Constr. Deadline July 2015

Remarks

* ILA being created between Public Works and Bexar County so that this project can be designed and constructed by Bexar County in conjunction with their SC-4: Knoll Creek project.

